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SPECIFICATION (WALL & FLOOR

 

)

 
 

 
 Size(mm)

 
 Thickness

 

(mm)

 
 No. of PCS

 
 Area Covered

 
 Weight

 

(Kg)

 
 

1

 

300 X 450

 

7.9 MM

 

6 PC

 

0.81 Sq. Mtr. / 8.72 Sq. Ft.

 

11.1

 

Kg

 

2

 
300 X 300

 
7.9 MM

 
 8 PC

 
0.72 Sq. Mtr. / 7.75 Sq. Ft.

 
11.9

 
Kg

 

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION FOR CERAMIC WALL & FLOOR TILES
 

 

No.
 

 
 

 REQUIRED AS PER ISO
 

 REQUIRED AS PER IS
 

 OUR
  

 TEST METHOD
 

 

(A)
  

1
  

 ±0.3%
 

±0.2%
 

±0.02%
 

ISO-10545-2
 

2
  

 
±10.0%

 
±5.0%

 
±4.0%

 
ISO-10545-2

 

3  
 

±0.3% ±0.15%  ±0.20%  ISO-10545-2  

4  
 

±0.3% ±0.20%  ±0.20%  ISO-10545-2  

5  
 

±0.4% ±0.3%  ±0.25%  ISO-10545-2  

6 Quality 
free from visible defects free from visible defects  free from visible defects  

 

(B)  

1  
 

>10% >10%  15-20%  ISO-10545-2  

2 
N/mm2 

 

Min.12 for Thickness≥ 
7.5mm 

Min. 15 for Thickness 
<7.5mm 

Min.12 for Thickness≥ 
7.5mm  

Min. 15 for Thickness 
<7.5mm  

>17 N/mm2  ISO-10545-2  

3
 

Breaking Strength in N
 

 

600 N Min.
 

600 N Min.
 

>800 N
 

ISO-10545-2
 

4
  

 

10 Cycle Min
 

10 Cycle Min
  

ISO-10545-2
 

5
 mm/M

 
 

 
0.04 Max

 
0.04 Max

 
ISO-10545-2

 

6
  

 
   

ISO-10545-2
 

7
  

 

Min.3
 

Min.3
 

≥4
 

ISO-10545-2
 

(c)

  1

 chemicals

 
 

No Damage

 

Min. Class AA

 

Class AA

 

ISO-10545-2

 

2

 (Except HF Acid)

 
 

No Damage

 

Min. Class AA

 

Class AA

 

ISO-10545-2

 

3

  
 

Min. Class 3

 

Min. Class 1

 

Class 1

 

ISO-10545-2

 

 

 recommend inspec�ng actual 

arising from the use, misuse, or inability to use our �le products.

 



ISO 9001:2015
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 25, Block-B1, Sewak Park, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-110059

Mfd by : The Home Square LLP
Mktd by : Rooux Tiles and Sanitary Pvt. Ltd.

      ZONAL OFFICE (EAST) – ZONAL OFFICE (NORTH) – NEW DELHIPATNA                   ZONAL OFFICE (WEST) – MUMBAI           

404,GenX Icon, Near Saguna More,                B-602, Shankar Tower,                         25, Block-B1, Sewak Park,
  Bailey Road, Patna Bihar-801503           Sanpada, Navi Mumbai-400705            Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-110059

 REGD. OFFICE

        

     info@thehomesquare.in
     www.thehomesquare.in

    +91 7070706001

Find us at:
www.facebook.com/homesquaretiles 

Find us at:
www.instagram.com/homesquaretiles 

Find us at:
www.youtube.com/homesquaretiles

Find us at:
www.x.com/homesquaretiles

Find us at:
www.linkedin.com/company/home-square-tiles
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